
 
 

December Middle School Look Ahead 
 
Wednesday, December 5-7 
Hanukkah Book Fair 
 
Thursday, December 6, 2018 
PTC Meeting 8:15-9:15 AM in Rose Crown 
Rehearsal for MS Hanukkah Music Festival 
 
All Middle School Students and Families - Leona Molotsky Hanukkah Music Festival:  
Friday, December 7 from 9:00 - 11:00 a.m. 

● Parents are invited to join us at this annual and beloved all school performance!  
● An email will be sent to families on Wednesday, November 28 with instructions for 

accessing the online ticket system to secure your family's two tickets. Please contact 
Susan Custer, ​scuster@bernardzell.org​, with any questions.  

● We ask that all students through 7th grade wear their blue Bernard Zell polo/branded 
shirts this event.  8th grade students are asked to wear a white collared or crew neck 
shirt.  A link to purchase polos can be found here - ​https://bit.ly/2sqP9kI​ Click on Shop 
Now. 

 
Wednesday, December 12, 2018 
7th Grade Play: ​Charlotte’s Web 
6:30-8:30 PM 
 
Thursday, December 13, 2018 
7th Grade Late Arrival 9:45 AM / Charlotte’s Web Cast Member Breakfast in Blum at 9:45 AM 
8th Grade Field Trip to Harold Washington Library for Term Paper 
 
Thursday, December 20, Choir Field Trip 
 
All Middle School Students and Families - Winter Vacation: Monday, December 24 - 
Monday, January 7 
Monday, January 7 is a professional development day for teachers. 
 
All Middle School Students and Families - School Resumes on Tuesday, January 8  
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